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ARTHUR L.BERGER 
FRANC'S B. HAAS, JR . 
G . THOMAS MILLER 
DONALD R. WAISEL 
RICHARD R.LEFEVER 
J .THOMAS MENAKER 
CLYDE W. MclNTYRE 
S. BERNE SMITH 
ROD J . PERA 
EDWARD W. ROTHMAN 
ROBERT A. MILLS 

W. JEFFRY JAMOUNEAU 
HERBERT R.NURICK 
DAVID E. LEHMAN 
NORMAN I. WHITE 
F. MURRAY BRYAN 
RICHARD W. STEVENSON 
WILLIAM A. CHESNUTT 
HENRY R. MACNICHOLAS 
WILLIAM M. YOUNG, JR. 
ROBERT M.CHERRY 
OAVID B. DISNEY 

H. LEE ROUSSEL 
MAURICE A. FRATER 
C. GRAINGER BOWMAN 
J O H N S. OYLER 
DELANO M. LANTZ 
HARVEY FREEDENBERG 
JASON S.SHAPIRO 

ERIC L. BROSSMAN 
ROBERT D. STETS 
TERRY R. BOSSERT 
MARV JANE FORBES 
JEFFREY B. CLAY 
DAVID M. KLEPPINGER 
NEAL S. WEST 
FRANKLIN A. MILES, JR. 
MICHAEL A.DOCTROW 
STEPHEN A. MOORE 
DANA S.SCADUTO 
ALAN R. BOYNTON,JR 
BRUCE D. BAGLEY 
MICHAEL G. JARMAN 
GARY F. YENKOWSKI 
DIANE M.TOKARSKY 
BERNARD A. LABUSKES, JR. 
ANNE K. F IORENIA 
JOHN M.A8EL 
RICHARD 5. KAHLBAUGH 
KEVIN J . FREDERICK 
DAVID M. WATTS, JR. 
TRENT HARGROVE 
LAWANA M. JOHNS 
KATHLEEN E. BOYLE 
CARMEN SANTA MARIA 
JAY H. FEASTER 
DONALD B. KAUFMAN 
JAMES L. FRITZ 

M C N E E S , WALLACE & N U R I C K 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

IOO PINE STREET 

P. O. BOX 1166 

HARRISBURG, PA. 17108-1166 

TELEPHONE (7I7J232-80OO 

TELECOPIER (717)236-2665 

STERLING G. McNEES 
1 9 3 3 - 1 9 5 9 

DAVIO M . WALLACE 
1942-1967 

RETIRED PARTNERS 

HARRY H. FRANK 
JAMES H.BOOSER 
JAMES W. HAGAR 

JAMES H. KING 
MOSES K. ROSENBERG 

OF COUNSEL 

August 4, 1988 

GILBERT NURICK 
EDWARD C. FIRST. JR . 

ROBERT H. GRISWOLD 
JEFFERSON C.BARNHART 

SAMUEL A. SCHRECKENGAUST, JR. 

In re: Application of Clouse Trucking, Inc. 
A-00106830, Folder No. _ [ , Am-

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
Post Office Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. R i ch : 

RECEIVED 
AUG4- 1988 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
3ublic utility Commission 

On behalf of Clouse Trucking, Inc., we enclose, for f i l i n g , the 
or i g i n a l and two copies of an application for motor carrier c e r t i f i c a t e . We 
have also enclosed our check i n the amount of $125 to cover the f i l i n g fee. 

I f anything further i s required, please contact the undersigned. 

< • 
5 

Very t r u l y yours, 

McNEES, WALLACE S NURICK 

By 
Herbert R. Nurick 

I M \ v, 
J.HRN/ec 
Enclosures 
cc: Mr. J. Edward Clouse (w/enc.) 



, . FormPUC 189 (Revised 11-86) 

BEFORE 

/ PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

" . O f t -

AUG4- 1988 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

APPLICATION FOR MOTOR CARRIER CERTIFICATE OR PElftWttfc Utility Commission 

(SEE INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE PREPARING APPLICATION) 

In re: Application.of CLOUSE TRUCKING, I N C . 

for a certificate of public convenience or a permit 
evidencing the Commission's approval of the right and 
privilege of operating motor vehicles as a motor 
carrier for the transportation of PROPERTY. 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

No. A-00106830 

Folder No. / , - ^ 

TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

1. Clouse Trucking, Inc. 
(Full and correct name of applicant) 

2. N/A 
(Trade name, i f any) 

The trade name 

rDOCKETED 
(has or has not) 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
been registered with the Secretary of tl e ^ y g 2! 5 1988 

Commonwealth on 

3. R. D. #5 

(date) 
(attach copy of stamped registratioi 

Box 112 
(Business Street Address) 

Car l i s l e • Cumberland 
(City) 

/ 

(County), (State) 
17013 

(Zip) . 

(P.O. Box, i f any) 

(717) 249-2418 

(Telephone) 

4. Applicant's attorney (for^th'is application) is: 
Herbert R. NuricleTEsq. 
McNeest Wallaee^S Nurick 

P. O. Box 1166 100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 (717) 232-8000 

(Name) \ = ^ 0 r (Address) (Telephone) 

5. Any notice, process or order of the PUC should be served upon: 

j. Edward Clouse, President R. D. #5, Box 112, Ca r l i s l e , PA 17013 
(Name) 

6. Applicant does 
(does or does not) 

(Address) 

hold Pa. PUC authority under Docket No. A-00106830, F . 1 & 2 

and operates as a common 
(common or contract) 

earner. 

fy AMfNDMENT/2 

COMPL ^ 

MVIC. 

CHECKED BY. 



7. Applicant 

at Docket No. 

does hold Interstate Commerce Commission authority 
"(does or does not) 

MC-174778 (lead and Sjab 1) 

8. Applicant is (check one): 

PI Individual. 

[~[ Partnership. Attach copy of partnership agreement and list names and addresses 
of partners below (use additional sheet if necessary). 

(Name) 
-7- (Address) 

3 Corporation. Organized > under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and 

" qualified to do business in Pennsylvania by 4*egistering with the Secretary of 

the Commonwealth on N/A (Attach copy of Certificate 

of Incorporation or Authority and statement of charter purpose). Include as 

_an attachment a list of corporate officers and their titles and the names, 

addresses and number of shares held by each stockholder.' 

9. Attach the following, as appropriate (check those attached): 

A 

C 

b 

E,. 

J Partnership Agreement. 

I""! Trade Name registration certificate. 

Certificate of Incorporation or Authority. Applicant's cer t i f ica te of 
i n c o r p o r a t i o n on f i l e w i t h the Commission i s i nco rpo ra t ed he re in by re fe rence . 

Statement o f corporate Charter purpose. A p p l i c a n t ' s cha r t e r purpose on f i l e 
w i t h the Commission i s i nco rpo ra t ed he re in by r e f e r e n c e . 

3 Lis t o f corporate o f f ice rs and stockholders. See a t t ached . 



• 

10. That the nature and character of the service to be rendered by applicant isthe trans­

portation of property as a [̂ J Common LJ Contract carrier by means of motor 

vehicles as follows: 

See statement attached. 

11. Applicant is not now engaged in any intrastate transportation of property for compensation 

in Pennsylvania (except as authorized by the-certificates of public convenience or 

permits specified in Paragraph 6) and will not engage"tn the Transportation for which 

approval is herein sought unless and until authorization for such transportation shall 

be received. 

CORPORATE SEAL CLOUSE TRUCKING, INC. 

(Print Name of Corporation, Partnership, Trade-Name, 
or Iridividual)* 

/ ^ ^ ^ (Signature) 
; j • J . Edward Clouse, Pres ident 

(Signature) 

(Signature) 

• I f a partnership, each partner must sign; i f a corporation, at least one officer must 

sign, and corporate seal affixed. 



CLOUSE TRUCKING, INC. 

Lis t of Corporate Officers and Stockholders 

OFFICERS 

J. Edward Clouse - President 

Calene M. Clouse - S e c r e t a r y - T r e a s u r e r 

.y, , STOCKHOLDERS,- , .. .T. . -

J. Edward-Clouse - 2,000 shares 

Calene M. Clouse - 2,000 shares 

The address of J. Edward Clouse and Calene M. Clouse i s 

R.D.#5 
Box 112 
Car l i s l e , PA .17013 



CLOUSE TRUCKING, INC. 

Statement I n Answer To Paragraph 10 

The nature and character of the service t o be rendered by a p p l i c a n t , 

as a common c a r r i e r , by means of motor v e h i c l e , are as f o l l o w s : 

To t r a n s p o r t property (except commodities i n bulk) between the 
f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased, or u t i l i z e d by The D i a l Corporation, 
and from said f a c i l i t i e s , t o poi n t s i n Pennsylvania, and v i c e 
versa. 



] THIS MUST BE COMPLETED BY NOTARY PUBLIC 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Natural Person) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

County ss: 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according to law, 

deposes, and says that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and he expects to be able to prove the 

same at the hearing hereof. 

Signature of Aff iant 

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

day of 19 

My Commission Expires 

Signature _of Off ic ia l Administering Oath 

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT (Corporation) 

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 

CUMBERLAND County ss: 

J. Edward Clouse 

law, deposes and says that he is president 
(Office of Affiant) 

, being duly sworn (affirmed) according to 

of Clouse 

; that he is authorized to and does make this Trucking. , I n c . 

(Name of. Corporation) 

affidavit for i t ; and that the facts above set forth are true and correct; or are true and correct 

to the best of his knowledge, information and belief and that he expects the said 

Clouse Trucking, i nc . to be able to prove the same 
(Name of Corporation) 

at the hearing hereof. 

J . Edward Clouse 
^ Signature of Affiant-

Sworn and subscribed before me this 

day of ^K£ju&+ 19 f% 
My Commission Expires IMNN «• AUEMAS, MOTAHY ranic 

uiHiiiu mmw.. UUM^RLAND COUNTY/ // , , n ,» * • . . , 
HV C0HKISS10W EXPIRES OCT. X, 1990 i / J _ J U ^ L j ^ ' e

 / jj; [A AJLl^WaS 
Bomber PeHnstftaraa Assoratien of »otari«pignature of Off ic ia l Administering Oath 



September 16, 1988 
IN REPLY PLEASE 

REFER TO OUR FILE 

Herbert R. Nurick 
Attorney at Law 
P.O. Box 1166 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

In re: A-00106830, F. 1, Am-A - Application of Clouse Trucking, Inc. 

Dear Sir: 

The application of Clouse Trucking, Inc. has been captioned as 
attached and w i l l be submitted for review provided no protests are f i l e d on 
or before October 11, 1988. I f protests are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as to 
further procedure. 

You are further advised that the above application w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of September 17, 1988. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - Application Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:11 

cc: Applicant 
R.D. 5, Box 112 
Ca r l i s l e , PA 17013 



w 
A-00106830, Folder 1, Am-A CLOUSE TRUCKING, INC. (R.D. #5, Box 112, 
Carl i s l e , Cumberland County, Pennsylvania 17013), a corporation of the 
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - such merchandise as i s dealt i n by wholesale, 
r e t a i l and chain groceries, food business houses, drugstores and drug houses, 
and by hospitals and nursing homes, for Dauphin Dis t r i b u t i o n Services Co., 
between the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased or used by Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services 
Co., and from said f a c i l i t i e s to points i n Pennsylvania; subject to the 
following condition: That no r i g h t , power or privi l e g e i s granted to 
transport petroleum and petroleum products, i n bulk. In tank-type vehicles: 
SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of property (except commodities i n bulk) 
between the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased, or u t i l i z e d by The Dial Corporation, 
and from said f a c i l i t i e s , to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 
Attorney: Herbert R. Nurick, P.O. Box 1166, 100 Pine Street, Harrisburg, 
Pennsylvania 17108-1166. 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE 
SEP 1 71988 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

AUGUST 1988 

A-00106830 
F. 1 
Am-A 

Application of Clouse Trucking, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, for amendment to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants 
the r i g h t , to transport, by motor vehicle, such merchandise as i s dealt i n by 
wholesale, r e t a i l and chain groceries, food business houses, drugstores and 
drug houses, and by hospitals and nursing homes, for Dauphin Di s t r i b u t i o n 
Services Co., between the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased or used by Dauphin 
Dis t r i b u t i o n Services Co., and from said f a c i l i t i e s to points i n 
Pennsylvania; subject to the following condition: That no r i g h t , power or 
privile g e i s granted to transport petroleum and petroleum products, i n bulk, 
i n tank-type vehicles: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation .of property 
(except commodities i n bulk) between the f a c i l i t i e s owned, leased, or 
u t i l i z e d by The Dial Corporation, and from said f a c i l i t i e s , to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

MW:rs 
8/24/88 

Application received: 8-4-88 
Application docketed: 8-25-88 

Protests due on No Hearings OCT 1988 
Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the above application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railr o a d companies in the service area as noted above. 

i 



4 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utilily Commission for the following bill, subject to final collection of check or money order 
tendered for such payment. 

Herbert R» Nurick 
P.O. Box U66 
100 Pine St. 
Harrisburg, PA 12108 

In ro application of Clouse Trucking, inc. 
A-00106830, P.l, Am-A 4125.00 

Date. October 18, 1988 

CR 131151 A 

IP 

OCT 19 1988 

— 4 

Revenue account _ _ 0 0 1 7 8 0 - 0 1 7 6 0 1 - 1 0 2 ( c k ) 

ck 92311 „ k „ $125*00 
Checks Currency 
Utilily account. 50126 

C. Joseph Melsinger 
For Department of Revenue 


